CITY OF LANCASTER
COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
DECEMBER 21, 2015

Place: 206 S. Madison St., City Hall-Council Chambers
Time: 6:30 PM

arLONE

10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.

Call Meeting to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call
Public Comments from Citizens
Consent Agenda*
a. Approve minutes of regular Council Meeting of November 16, 2015 and Special Council
Meeting of December 14, 2015
Consider low bid of $304,000 to L.W. Allen, LLC. for SCADA System
Approve Service Agreement for Dennis Hampton
Approve 2016 Fire Protection Towns Agreements
Approve Election Inspectors
November Revenue Report
g. Approve Operators License
Approval of Purchase Orders and Expenditures
Reports from Commissions and Committees
a. Parks and Recreation Committee 11-2-15
b. Plan Commission 11-16-15
c. Police and Fire Commission 11-12-15
d. Golf Course Committee 12-7-15
2014 Audit Report Presentation-Johnson Block and Company
Consider Ordinance No. 2015-06 Amended Fee Schedule Ordinance for 2016-Administrator Winger
Discuss Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Summary
Discuss Library Board’s Letter to Council
Reports from Department Heads
a. Library- No report included
b. Fire Department- No report included
c. Police
d. Public Works
Administrator’s Report
Mayor’s Comments
Alderpersons’ Comments
Adjourn
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*Items on the consent agenda are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no separate
discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which event the item will be removed from the
Consent Agenda and considered on the Regular Agenda.



